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Post-Transition DTV Considerations

A study was performed using the FCC’s software program, tv_study, v.2.2.2, to
determine if the facility proposed herein is predicted to cause new prohibited
interference to post reassignment DTV station, construction permits, DTV allotments, or
Class A DTV stations. As demonstrated in the attached study results, the instant
proposal is predicted to cause no new interference exceeding 0.5% to the populations
served by any post reassignment DTV station, construction permit, allotment, or Class A
DTV stations. In addition, the attached study also demonstrates that the predicted
service area resulting from the technical facility proposed herein is within the baseline
service area plus 1% and the proposed service area population is more than 95.0% of
the baseline service area population. Accordingly, the instant proposal satisfies all

applicable DTV coverage and DTV interference criteria.

International DTV Considerations

As shown in the attached study, the transmitter site specified herein not within
320 kilometers of either the common border between the United States of America and
Canada or between the USA and Mexico. Therefore, international notification and

coordination of the instant proposal is not required.

— Consulting Engineers
N\ I '

CARL T. JONES CORPORATION



tvstudy v2.2.2
Database: localhost, Study: WMYA 35 DIE_320H_395K,
Start: 2017.06.30 11:47:57

Study created: 2017.06.30 11:47:51
Study build station data: LMS TV 2017-06-27 (21)

Proposal: WMYA-TV D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC
File number: WMYA 35 DIE_320H 395K
Facility ID: 56548
Station data: User record
Record ID: 856
Country: U.S.
Zone: 11

Non-U.S. records included

Stations potentially affected:

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
WATC-DT D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
WNSC-TV D34 DT CP ROCK HILL, SC
WNSC-TV D34 DT BL ROCK HILL, SC
WVLT-TV D34 DT CP KNOXVILLE, TN
WVLT-TV D34 DT BL KNOXVILLE, TN
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL JACKSONVILLE, AL
WGSA D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA
WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
WKLE D35 DT BL LEXINGTON, KY
WFMY-TV D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC
WTCI D35 DT BL CHATTANOOGA, TN
WUPA D36 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
WFXG D36 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA
WUNE-TV D36 DT BL LINVILLE, NC

WVLR D36 DT BL TAZEWELL, TN

Model: Longley-Rice

File Number
DTVBL13206
BLANKOO00025025
DTVBL61009
BLANKOO00025085
DTVBL35908
DTVBL64338
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLCDT20060627ABT
DTVBL34207
DTVBL72064
DTVBL65667
DTVBL6900
DTVBL3228
DTVBL69114
DTVBL81750

Distance
210.6 km
116.3
116.3
214.1
214.1
350.4
301.7
343.4
403.7
259.1
281.4
211.9
142 .5
162.1
217.2



No non-directional AM stations found within 0.8 km
No directional AM stations found within 3.2 km
Record parameters as studied:

Channel: D35
Latitude: 34 38 51.00 N (NAD83)
Longitude: 82 16 12.00 W
Height AMSL: 555.3 m
HAAT: 320.0 m
Peak ERP: 395 kW

Antenna: DIE-TFU-28GTH/VP-R 6T200 0.0 deg
40.8 dBu contour:
Azimuth ERP HAAT Distance
0.0 deg 172 kw 298.8 m 82.1 km
45.0 90.1 309.7 79.0
90.0 395 318.0 91.0
135.0 90.1 337.4 81.8
180.0 172 352.4 88.0
225.0 311 327.0 90.0
270.0 69.7 313.3 77.8
315.0 311 301.0 86.9

Proposal service area is within baseline plus 1.0%
Proposal service area population is more than 95.0% of baseline

Distance to Canadian border: 781.4 km
Distance to Mexican border: 1701.8 km
Conditions at FCC monitoring station: Powder Springs GA

Bearing: 249.5 degrees Distance: 241.7 km
ERP: 108 kW  Field strength: 14.1 dBu, 0.0 mV/m



Proposal is not within the West Virginia quiet zone area

Conditions at Table Mountain receiving zone:
Bearing: 293.5 degrees Distance: 2109.7 km

Study cell size: 2.00 km
Profile point spacing: 1.00 km

Maximum new IX to full-service and Class A: 0.50%
Maximum new IX to LPTV: 2.00%

Interference to DTVBL13206 BL, scenario 1
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL13206 BL, scenario 2
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL13206 BL, scenario 3
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL13206 BL, scenario 4
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL13206 BL, scenario 5
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL13206 BL, scenario 6



Proposal causes

Interference to
Proposal causes

Interference to
Proposal causes

Interference to
Proposal causes

Interference to
Proposal causes

Interference to
Proposal causes

Interference to
Proposal causes

Interference to
Proposal causes

Interference to
Proposal causes

Interference to

no interference.

DTVBL13206 BL, scenario
no interference.

DTVBL13206 BL, scenario
no interference.

DTVBL13206 BL, scenario
no interference.

DTVBL13206 BL, scenario
no interference.

DTVBL13206 BL, scenario
no interference.

DTVBL13206 BL, scenario
no interference.

DTVBL13206 BL, scenario
no interference.

DTVBL13206 BL, scenario
no interference.

DTVBL13206 BL, scenario

7

8

9



Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL13206 BL, scenario 16

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANKO0O0O0025025 CP, scenario 1

Call
Desired: WNSC-TV

Undesireds: WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WUNL-TV
WRLK-TV
WATC-DT
WYBE-CD
WITN-TV
WGWG
WVLT-TV
WSLS-TV
WEMY-TV

Service area
15691.5 2,098,516

Undesired

WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP
WRLK-TV D33 DT CP
WATC-DT D34 DT BL
WITN-TV D34 DT CP
WGWG D34 DT LIC
WSLS-TV D34 DT BL
WFMY-TV D35 DT BL

Chan Svc Status City, State

D34 DT CP ROCK HILL, SC
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC
D33 DT BL WINSTON-SALEM, NC
D33 DT CP COLUMBIA, SC
D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
D34 DC BL PINEHURST, NC
D34 DT CP WASHINGTON, NC
D34 DT LIC CHARLESTON, SC
D34 DT CP KNOXVILLE, TN
D34 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
15528.1 2,092,976 14813.9 2,072,182
Total 1IX Unique 1X, before
59.6 1,256 51.7 1,077
55.6 1,213
399.1 6,289 287.4 4,221
4.0 137 0.0 0
43.7 1,458 7.9 266
255.0 7,018 115.4 4,017
120.1 7,669 88.2 7,037
12.0 740 4.0 502

File Number
BLANKOO00025025

DTVBL56548
WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
DTVBL69360
BLANKO000025032
DTVBL13206
DTVBL40211
BLANKO000025116
BLCDT20060630ADJ
BLANKO000025085
DTVBL57840
DTVBL72064

IX-free, after
14813.9 2,072,183

Unique IX, after

51.7 1,076
287.4 4,221
0.0 0
7.9 266
119.4 4,059
88.2 7,037
4.0 502

Distance

116.
116.
180.

80.
326.
150.
334.
245.
295.
273.
156.

OOONOOR~MUIIAWW

=~
3

Percent New IX

-0.00

-0.00



Interference to BLANKOO0O0025025 CP, scenario 2

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WNSC-TV D34 DT CP ROCK HILL, SC
Undesireds: WMYA-TV D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC
WUNL-TV D33 DT BL WINSTON-SALEM,
WRLK-TV D33 DT CP COLUMBIA, SC
WATC-DT D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
WYBE-CD D34 DC BL PINEHURST, NC
WITN-TV D34 DT BL WASHINGTON, NC
WGWG D34 DT LIC CHARLESTON, SC
WVLT-TV D34 DT CP KNOXVILLE, TN
WSLS-TV D34 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
WFMY-TV D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC
Service area Terrain-limited IX-fre
15691.5 2,098,516 15528.1 2,092,976  14817.8
Undesired Total 1IX Unique 1
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL 59.6 1,256 51.7
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP 55.6 1,213
WRLK-TV D33 DT CP 399.1 6,289 287.4
WATC-DT D34 DT BL 4.0 137 0.0
WITN-TV D34 DT BL 31.8 1,273 4.0
WGWG D34 DT LIC 255.0 7,018 119.4
WSLS-TV D34 DT BL 120.1 7,669 96.2
WFMY-TV D35 DT BL 12.0 740 4.0

NC

e, before
2,072,285

X, before
1,077

4,221
0

163
4,071
7,300
502

File Number
BLANKO0O00025025

DTVBL56548
WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
DTVBL69360
BLANK0000025032
DTVBL13206
DTVBL40211
DTVBL594
BLCDT20060630ADJ
BLANK0000025085
DTVBL57840
DTVBL72064

IX-free, after
14817.8 2,072,286

Unique IX, after

51.7 1,076
287.4 4,221
0.0 0
4.0 163
123.4 4,113
96.2 7,300
4.0 502

Distance

116.
116.
180.

80.
326.
150.
334.
245.
295.
273.
156.

=~
3

OO0UN~NOR~ML_WW

Percent New IX

-0.00

-0.00

Interference to BLANKO0O00025025 CP, scenario 3

Call Chan Svc Status City, State

File Number

Distance



Desired: WNSC-TV
WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WUNL-TV
WRLK-TV
WATC-DT
WYBE-CD
WITN-TV
WGWG

WVLT-TV
WSLS-TV
WFMY-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
15691.5 2,098,516
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35
WMYA-TV D35
WRLK-TV D33
WATC-DT D34
WITN-TV D34
WGWG D34 DT
WSLS-TV D34
WFMY-TV D35

DT BL
DT APP
DT CP
DT BL
DT CP
LIC

DT BL
DT BL

D34 DT CP ROCK HILL, SC
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC
D33 DT BL WINSTON-SALEM, NC
D33 DT CP COLUMBIA, SC
D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
D34 DC BL PINEHURST, NC
D34 DT CP WASHINGTON, NC
D34 DT LIC CHARLESTON, SC
D34 DT BL KNOXVILLE, TN
D34 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
15528.1 2,092,976 14813.9 2,072,182
Total 1X Unique 11X, before
59.6 1,256 51.7 1,077
55.6 1,213
399.1 6,289 287 .4 4,221
4.0 137 0.0 0
43.7 1,458 7.9 266
255.0 7,018 115.4 4,017
120.1 7,669 88.2 7,037
12.0 740 4.0 502

BLANKO000025025

DTVBL56548
WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
DTVBL69360
BLANKO000025032
DTVBL13206

DTVBL40211
BLANK0000025116
BLCDT20060630ADJ
DTVBL35908

DTVBL57840

DTVBL72064

IX-free, after
14813.9 2,072,183

Unique IX, after

116.
116.
180.

80.
326.
150.
334.
245.
295.
273.
156.

=~
3

ODOUINOO R~ WW

Percent New IX

-0.00

-0.00

Interference to BLANKO0O00025025 CP, scenario 4

Call
Desired: WNSC-TV
Undesireds: WMYA-TV

WMYA-TV

WUNL-TV

Chan
D34

D35
D35
D33

Svc Status City, State

DT

DT
DT
DT

CP

BL
APP
BL

ROCK HILL, SC

ANDERSON, SC
ANDERSON, SC
WINSTON-SALEM, NC

51.7 1,076
287.4 4,221
0.0 0
7.9 266
119.4 4,059
88.2 7,037
4.0 502
File Number
BLANKO0O00025025

DTVBL56548
WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
DTVBL69360

Distance

116.3 km
116.3
180.4



WRLK-TV
WATC-DT
WYBE-CD
WITN-TV
WGWG

WVLT-TV
WSLS-TV
WEMY-TV

Service area

15691.5

Undesired

WMYA-TV D35
WMYA-TV D35
WRLK-TV D33
WATC-DT D34
WITN-TV D34
WGWG D34 DT
WSLS-TV D34
WFMY-TV D35

2,098,516

DT BL
DT APP
DT CP
DT BL
DT BL
LIC

DT BL
DT BL

D33 DT CP COLUMBIA, SC
D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
D34 DC BL PINEHURST, NC
D34 DT BL WASHINGTON, NC

D34 DT LIC CHARLESTON, SC

D34 DT BL KNOXVILLE, TN
D34 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC
Terrain-limited IX-free,
15528.1 2,092,976 14817.8 2,0
Total IX Unique 1X,
59.6 1,256 51.7
55.6 1,213
399.1 6,289 287.4
4.0 137 0.0
31.8 1,273 4.0
255.0 7,018 119.4
120.1 7,669 96.2
12.0 740 4.0

before
72,285

before
1,077

4,221
0

163
4,071
7,300
502

BLANKO000025032
DTVBL13206
DTVBL40211
DTVBL594
BLCDT20060630ADJ
DTVBL35908
DTVBL57840
DTVBL72064

IX-free, after
14817.8 2,072,286

Unique IX, after

51.7 1,076
287 .4 4,221
0.0 0
4.0 163
3.4 4,113
6.2 7,300
4.0 502

80.
326.
150.
334.
245.
295.
273.
156.

OOUOINNOR~OG

Percent New IX

-0.00

-0.00

Interference to BLANKO0O0O0025025 CP, scenario 5

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WNSC-TV

WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WUNL-TV
WRLK-TV
WATC-DT
WYBE-CD
WITN-TV
WGWG

Chan Svc Status City, State
D34 DT CP ROCK HILL, SC

D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC

D33 DT BL WINSTON-SALEM, NC
D33 DT BL COLUMBIA, SC

D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA

D34 DC BL PINEHURST, NC

D34 DT CP WASHINGTON, NC
D34 DT LIC CHARLESTON, SC

File Number
BLANKOO00025025

DTVBL56548
WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
DTVBL69360

DTVBL61013

DTVBL13206

DTVBL40211
BLANKO000025116
BLCDT20060630ADJ

Distance

116.
116.
180.

80.
326.
150.
334.
245.

NOOL~UTAWW

=~
3



WVLT-TV
WSLS-TV
WEMY-TV

Service area
15691.5 2,098,516
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP
WRLK-TV D33 DT BL
WATC-DT D34 DT BL
WITN-TV D34 DT CP
WGWG D34 DT LIC
WSLS-TV D34 DT BL
WFMY-TV D35 DT BL

D34 DT CP KNOXVILLE, TN
D34 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
15528.1 2,092,976 14841.8 2,072,452
Total 1IX Unique 1X, before
59.6 1,256 51.7 1,077
55.6 1,213
367.2 6,002 259.4 3,951
4.0 137 0.0 0
43.7 1,458 7.9 266
255.0 7,018 119.4 4,034
120.1 7,669 88.2 7,037
12.0 740 4.0 502

BLANKO0O0O0025085
DTVBL57840
DTVBL72064

IX-free, after
14841.8 2,072,453

Unique IX, after

295.5
273.9
156.6

Percent New
-0.00

X

-0.00

Interference to BLANKOO0O0025025 CP, scenario 6

Call
Desired: WNSC-TV
WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WUNL-TV
WRLK-TV
WATC-DT
WYBE-CD
WITN-TV
WGWG
WVLT-TV
WSLS-TV
WEMY-TV

Undesireds:

Service area

Chan

D34 DT
D35 DT
D35 DT
D33 DT
D33 DT
D34 DT
D34 DC
D34 DT
D34 DT
D34 DT
D34 DT
D35 DT

Terrain-limited

CP

BL
APP

Svc Status City, State

ROCK HILL, SC

ANDERSON, SC
ANDERSON, SC
WINSTON-SALEM, NC
COLUMBIA, SC
ATLANTA, GA
PINEHURST, NC
WASHINGTON, NC
CHARLESTON, SC
KNOXVILLE, TN
ROANOKE, VA
GREENSBORO, NC

IX-free, before

51.7 1,076
259.4 3,951
0.0 0
7.9 266
123.4 4,076
88.2 7,037
4.0 502
File Number
BLANKOO00025025

DTVBL56548
WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
DTVBL69360
DTVBL61013
DTVBL13206
DTVBL40211
DTVBL594
BLCDT20060630ADJ
BLANK0000025085
DTVBL57840
DTVBL72064

IX-free, after

Distance

116.
116.
180.

80.
326.
150.
334.
245.
295.
273.
156.

=~
3

OO0UNNOR~MIIA~WW

Percent New

IX



15691.5 2,098,516
Undesired

WMYA-TV D35
WMYA-TV D35
WRLK-TV D33
WATC-DT D34
WITN-TV D34
WGWG D34 DT
WSLS-TV D34
WEMY-TV D35

DT BL
DT APP
DT BL
DT BL
DT BL
LIC

DT BL
DT BL

14845.7 2,072,556

Unique IX, after

-0.00

-0.00

Interference to BLANKO0O00025025 CP, scenario 7

Call
Desired: WNSC-TV
WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WUNL-TV
WRLK-TV
WATC-DT
WYBE-CD
WITN-TV
WGWG
WVLT-TV
WSLS-TV
WFMY-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
15691.5 2,098,516
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP

15528.1 2,092,976 14845.7 2,072,555
Total 1IX Unique 1X, before
59.6 1,256 51.7 1,077
55.6 1,213
367.2 6,002 259.4 3,951
4.0 137 0.0 0
31.8 1,273 4.0 163
255.0 7,018 123.4 4,088
120.1 7,669 96.2 7,300
12.0 740 4.0 502
Chan Svc Status City, State
D34 DT CP ROCK HILL, SC
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC
D33 DT BL WINSTON-SALEM, NC
D33 DT BL COLUMBIA, SC
D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
D34 DC BL PINEHURST, NC
D34 DT CP WASHINGTON, NC
D34 DT LIC CHARLESTON, SC
D34 DT BL KNOXVILLE, TN
D34 DT BL ROANCKE, VA
D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
15528.1 2,092,976 14841.8 2,072,452
Total 1IX Unique 11X, before
59.6 1,256 51.7 1,077
55.6 1,213

10

51.7 1,076
259.4 3,951
0.0 0
4.0 163
127.4 4,130
96.2 7,300
4.0 502
File Number
BLANKO0O00025025
DTVBL56548
WMYA_ 35 DIE_320H 395K
DTVBL69360
DTVBL61013
DTVBL13206
DTVBL40211
BLANKOO0O0025116
BLCDT20060630ADJ
DTVBL35908
DTVBL57840
DTVBL72064

IX-free, after
14841.8 2,072,453

Unique IX, after

51.7 1,076

Distance

116.
116.
180.

80.
326.
150.
334.
245.
295.
273.
156.

ODOUINOO R~ WW

=~
3

Percent New IX

-0.00

-0.00



WRLK-TV D33
WATC-DT D34
WITN-TV D34
WGWG D34 DT
WSLS-TV D34
WFMY-TV D35

DT BL
DT BL
DT CP
LIC

DT BL
DT BL

Interference to BLANKO0O00025025 CP, scenario 8

Call
Desired: WNSC-TV
Undesireds: WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WUNL-TV
WRLK-TV
WATC-DT
WYBE-CD
WITN-TV
WGWG
WVLT-TV
WSLS-TV
WFMY-TV
Service area
15691.5 2,098,516
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP
WRLK-TV D33 DT BL
WATC-DT D34 DT BL
WITN-TV D34 DT BL
WGWG D34 DT LIC
WSLS-TV D34 DT BL

367.2 6,002 259.4 3,951
0 137 0.0 0
43.7 1,458 7.9 266
255.0 7,018 119.4 4,034
120.1 7,669 88.2 7,037
12.0 740 4.0 502
Chan Svc Status City, State
D34 DT CP ROCK HILL, SC
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC
D33 DT BL WINSTON-SALEM, NC
D33 DT BL COLUMBIA, SC
D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
D34 DC BL PINEHURST, NC
D34 DT BL WASHINGTON, NC
D34 DT LIC CHARLESTON, SC
D34 DT BL KNOXVILLE, TN
D34 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC
Terrain-limited IX-free, before

15528.1 2,092,976 14845.7 2,072,555

Total 1X Unique 11X, before
59.6 1,256 51.7 1,077
55.6 1,213
367.2 6,002 259.4 3,951
4.0 137 0.0 0
31.8 1,273 4.0 163
255.0 7,018 123.4 4,088
120.1 7,669 96.2 7,300

11

259.4 3,951
0.0 0
7.9 266
123.4 4,076
88.2 7,037
4.0 502
File Number
BLANKO0O00025025
DTVBL56548
WMYA_ 35 DIE_320H 395K
DTVBL69360
DTVBL61013
DTVBL13206
DTVBL40211
DTVBL594
BLCDT20060630ADJ
DTVBL35908
DTVBL57840
DTVBL72064

IX-free, after
14845.7 2,072,556

Unique IX, after

51.7 1,076
259 .4 3,951
0.0 0
4.0 163
127 .4 4,130
96.2 7,300

Distance

116.
116.
180.

80.
326.
150.
334.
245.
295.
273.
156.

OOOINNOR~MID_WW

=~
3

Percent New IX

-0.00

-0.00



WFMY-TV D35 DT BL

Interference to DTVBL61009 BL, scenario 1

Call
Desired: WNSC-TV
Undesireds: WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WRLK-TV
WATC-DT
WYBE-CD
WITN-TV
WGWG
WVLT-TV
WSLS-TV
WFEMY-TV
Service area
15383.7 2,072,725
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP
WRLK-TV D33 DT CP
WATC-DT D34 DT BL
WITN-TV D34 DT CP
WGWG D34 DT LIC
WSLS-TV D34 DT BL
WFMY-TV D35 DT BL

Chan Svc Status City, State
D34 DT BL ROCK HILL, SC
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC
D33 DT CP COLUMBIA, SC
D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
D34 DC BL PINEHURST, NC
D34 DT CP WASHINGTON, NC
D34 DT LIC CHARLESTON, SC
D34 DT CP KNOXVILLE, TN
D34 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC
Terrain-limited IX-fre
15216.0 2,066,269 14517.8
Total 1IX Unique 1
55.6 1,204 47.7
59.6 1,255
383.1 5,924 267.4
4.0 137 0.0
43.6 633 7.9
266.9 6,968 123.4
116.2 8,767 88.5
8.0 505 4.0

e, before
2,044,743

X, before
1,025

3,976
0

266
4,797
8,466
502

File Number
DTVBL61009

DTVBL56548
WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
BLANKO000025032
DTVBL13206

DTVBL40211
BLANKO000025116
BLCDT20060630ADJ
BLANKO000025085
DTVBL57840

DTVBL72064

IX-free, after
14513.8 2,044,692

Unique IX, after

51.7 1,076
267.4 3,976
0.0 0
7.9 266
123.4 4,797
88.5 8,466
4.0 502

Distance

116.
116.

80.
326.
150.
334.
245.
295.
273.
156.

=~
3

OWUINOODMUITWW

Percent New IX

0.03

0.00

Interference to DTVBL61009 BL, scenario 2

Call

Chan

Svc Status City, State

12

File Number

Distance



Desired: WNSC-TV
WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WRLK-TV
WATC-DT
WYBE-CD
WITN-TV
WGWG

WVLT-TV
WSLS-TV
WEMY-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
15383.7 2,072,725
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35
WMYA-TV D35
WRLK-TV D33
WATC-DT D34
WITN-TV D34
WGWG D34 DT
WSLS-TV D34
WFMY-TV D35

DT BL
DT APP
DT CP
DT BL
DT BL
LIC

DT BL
DT BL

D34 DT BL ROCK HILL, SC
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC
D33 DT CP COLUMBIA, SC
D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
D34 DC BL PINEHURST, NC
D34 DT BL WASHINGTON, NC
D34 DT LIC CHARLESTON, SC
D34 DT CP KNOXVILLE, TN
D34 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
15216.0 2,066,269 14517.8 2,044,743
Total 1X Unique 11X, before
55.6 1,204 47 .7 1,025
59.6 1,255
383.1 5,924 267.4 3,976
4.0 137 0.0 0
35.7 537 7.9 266
266.9 6,968 127 .4 4,851
116.2 8,767 88.5 8,466
8.0 505 4.0 502

DTVBL61009

DTVBL56548
WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
BLANKO000025032
DTVBL13206

DTVBL40211

DTVBL594
BLCDT20060630ADJ
BLANKO000025085
DTVBL57840

DTVBL72064

IX-free, after
14513.8 2,044,692

Unique IX, after

=~
3

116.
116.

80.
326.
150.
334.
245.
295.
273.
156.

ODOOUINNOR~TTWW

Percent New IX

0.03

0.00

Interference to DTVBL61009 BL, scenario 3

Call
Desired: WNSC-TV
WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WRLK-TV
WATC-DT

Undesireds:

Chan

D34 DT
D35 DT
D35 DT
D33 DT
D34 DT

BL

BL
APP
CP
BL

Svc Status City, State

ROCK HILL, SC

ANDERSON, SC
ANDERSON, SC
COLUMBIA, SC
ATLANTA, GA

13

51.7 1,076
267.4 3,976
0.0 0
7.9 266
127 .4 4,851
88.5 8,466
4.0 502
File Number
DTVBL61009
DTVBL56548
WMYA 35 DIE_320H 395K
BLANKO0O00025032
DTVBL13206

Distance

116.3 km
116.3
80.5
326.4



Ser
15383.7

Undesired

WMYA-TV D35
WMYA-TV D35
WRLK-TV D33
WATC-DT D34
WITN-TV D34
WGWG D34 DT
WSLS-TV D34
WEMY-TV D35

WYBE-CD
WITN-TV
WGWG

WVLT-TV
WSLS-TV
WFMY-TV

vice area
2,072,725

DT BL

DT APP
DT CP

DT BL

DT CP

LIC

DT BL

DT BL

D34 DC BL PINEHURST, NC
D34 DT CP WASHINGTON, NC
D34 DT LIC CHARLESTON, SC
D34 DT BL KNOXVILLE, TN
D34 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
15216.0 2,066,269 14517.8 2,044,743
Total 1IX Unique 1X, before
55.6 1,204 47 .7 1,025
59.6 1,255
383.1 5,924 267 .4 3,976
4.0 137 0.0 0
43.6 633 7.9 266
266.9 6,968 123.4 4,797
116.2 8,767 88.5 8,466
8.0 505 4.0 502

DTVBL40211
BLANKOO00025116
BLCDT20060630ADJ
DTVBL35908
DTVBL57840
DTVBL72064

IX-free, after
14513.8 2,044,692

Unique IX, after

150.
334.
245.
295.
273.
156.

O OUIN 0O

Percent New IX

0.03

0.00

Interference to DTVBL61009 BL, scenario 4

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WNSC-TV

WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WRLK-TV
WATC-DT
WYBE-CD
WITN-TV
WGWG

WVLT-TV
WSLS-TV
WEMY-TV

Chan
D34

D35
D35
D33
D34
D34
D34
D34
D34
D34
D35

Svc Status City, State

DT

DT
DT
DT
DT
DC
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT

BL

BL
APP
CP
BL
BL

ROCK HILL, SC

ANDERSON, SC
ANDERSON, SC
COLUMBIA, SC
ATLANTA, GA
PINEHURST, NC
WASHINGTON, NC
CHARLESTON, SC
KNOXVILLE, TN
ROANOKE, VA
GREENSBORO, NC

14

51.7 1,076
267 .4 3,976
0.0 0
7.9 266
123.4 4,797
88.5 8,466
4.0 502
File Number
DTVBL61009
DTVBL56548
WMYA_ 35 DIE_320H 395K
BLANKO0O00025032
DTVBL13206
DTVBL40211
DTVBL594
BLCDT20060630ADJ
DTVBL35908
DTVBL57840
DTVBL72064

Distance

116.
116.

80.
326.
150.
334.
245.
295.
273.
156.

ODOWOUOINNOR~TTWW

=~
3



Service area
15383.7 2,072,725
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35
WMYA-TV D35
WRLK-TV D33
WATC-DT D34
WITN-TV D34
WGWG D34 DT
WSLS-TV D34
WFMY-TV D35

DT BL
DT APP
DT CP
DT BL
DT BL
LIC

DT BL
DT BL

Terrain-limited IX-fre
15216.0 2,066,269 14517.8

Total 1X Unique 1
55.6 1,204 47 .7

59.6 1,255

383.1 5,924 267.4
4.0 137 0.0
35.7 537 7.9
266.9 6,968 127.4
116.2 8,767 88.5
8.0 505 4.0

e, before
2,044,743

X, before
1,025

3,976
0

266
4,851
8,466
502

IX-free, after
14513.8 2,044,692

Unique IX, after

1,076
3,976
0

266
4,851
8,466
502

Percent New IX

0.03

0.00

Interference to DTVBL61009 BL, scenario 5

Call
Desired: WNSC-TV
WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WRLK-TV
WATC-DT
WYBE-CD
WITN-TV
WGWG
WVLT-TV
WSLS-TV
WFEMY-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
15383.7 2,072,725
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL

Chan Svc Status City, State
D34 DT BL ROCK HILL, SC
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC
D33 DT BL COLUMBIA, SC
D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
D34 DC BL PINEHURST, NC
D34 DT CP WASHINGTON, NC
D34 DT LIC CHARLESTON, SC
D34 DT CP KNOXVILLE, TN
D34 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC
Terrain-limited IX-fre
15216.0 2,066,269  14557.7
Total 1X Unique 1
55.6 1,204 47.7

15

e, before
2,045,211

X, before
1,025

File Number
DTVBL61009

DTVBL56548

WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K

DTVBL61013
DTVBL13206
DTVBL40211
BLANKOO00025116
BLCDT20060630ADJ
BLANKOOO0025085
DTVBL57840
DTVBL72064

IX-free, after
14553.7 2,045,160

Unique IX, after

Distance

116.
116.

80.
326.
150.
334.
245.
295.
273.
156.

ODWUINOODMTITWW

=~
3

Percent New IX

0.03

0.00



WMYA-TV D35 DT APP
WRLK-TV D33 DT BL
WATC-DT D34 DT BL
WITN-TV D34 DT CP
WGWG D34 DT LIC

WSLS-TV D34 DT BL
WFMY-TV D35 DT BL

Interference to DTVBL61009 BL, scenario 6

Call
Desired: WNSC-TV

Undesireds: WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WRLK-TV
WATC-DT
WYBE-CD
WITN-TV
WGWG
WVLT-TV
WSLS-TV
WEMY-TV

Service area
15383.7 2,072,725

Undesired

WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP
WRLK-TV D33 DT BL
WATC-DT D34 DT BL
WITN-TV D34 DT BL
WGWG D34 DT LIC
WSLS-TV D34 DT BL

59.6 1,255
343.2 5,456 227.5 3,508
0 137 0.0 0
43.6 633 7.9 266
266.9 6,968 123.4 4,797
116.2 8,767 88.5 8,466
0 505 4.0 502
Chan Svc Status City, State
D34 DT BL ROCK HILL, SC
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC
D33 DT BL COLUMBIA, SC
D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
D34 DC BL PINEHURST, NC
D34 DT BL WASHINGTON, NC
D34 DT LIC CHARLESTON, SC
D34 DT CP KNOXVILLE, TN
D34 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
15216.0 2,066,269 14557.7 2,045,211
Total 1X Unique 11X, before
55.6 1,204 47.7 1,025
59.6 1,255
343.2 5,456 227.5 3,508
4.0 137 0.0 0
35.7 537 7.9 266
266.9 6,968 127.4 4,851
116.2 8,767 88.5 8,466

16

51.7 1,076
227.5 3,508
0.0 0
7.9 266
123.4 4,797
88.5 8,466
4.0 502
File Number
DTVBL61009
DTVBL56548
WMYA_ 35 DIE_320H 395K
DTVBL61013
DTVBL13206
DTVBL40211
DTVBL594
BLCDT20060630ADJ
BLANKOO00025085
DTVBL57840
DTVBL72064

IX-free, after
14553.7 2,045,160

Unique IX, after

51.7 1,076
227.5 3,508
0.0 0
7.9 266
127 .4 4,851
88.5 8,466

Distance

116.
116.

80.
326.
150.
334.
245.
295.
273.
156.

ODOOUINNOR~TTWW

=~
3

Percent New IX

0.03

0.00



WFMY-TV D35 DT BL

Interference to DTVBL61009 BL, scenario 7

Call
Desired: WNSC-TV
Undesireds: WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WRLK-TV
WATC-DT
WYBE-CD
WITN-TV
WGWG
WVLT-TV
WSLS-TV
WFEMY-TV
Service area
15383.7 2,072,725
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP
WRLK-TV D33 DT BL
WATC-DT D34 DT BL
WITN-TV D34 DT CP
WGWG D34 DT LIC
WSLS-TV D34 DT BL
WFMY-TV D35 DT BL

Chan Svc Status City, State
D34 DT BL ROCK HILL, SC
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC
D33 DT BL COLUMBIA, SC
D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
D34 DC BL PINEHURST, NC
D34 DT CP WASHINGTON, NC
D34 DT LIC CHARLESTON, SC
D34 DT BL KNOXVILLE, TN
D34 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC
Terrain-limited IX-fre
15216.0 2,066,269 14557.7
Total 1IX Unique 1
55.6 1,204 47.7
59.6 1,255
343.2 5,456 227.5
4.0 137 0.0
43.6 633 7.9
266.9 6,968 123.4
116.2 8,767 88.5
8.0 505 4.0

e, before
2,045,211

X, before
1,025

3,508
0

266
4,797
8,466
502

File Number
DTVBL61009

DTVBL56548
WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
DTVBL61013

DTVBL13206

DTVBL40211
BLANKO000025116
BLCDT20060630ADJ
DTVBL35908

DTVBL57840

DTVBL72064

IX-free, after
14553.7 2,045,160

Unique IX, after

51.7 1,076
227.5 3,508
0.0 0
7.9 266
123.4 4,797
88.5 8,466
4.0 502

Distance

116.
116.

80.
326.
150.
334.
245.
295.
273.
156.

=~
3

OWUINOODMUITWW

Percent New IX

0.03

0.00

Interference to DTVBL61009 BL, scenario 8

Call

Chan

Svc Status City, State

17

File Number

Distance



Desired: WNSC-TV D34 DT BL ROCK HILL, SC
Undesireds: WMYA-TV D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC
WRLK-TV D33 DT BL COLUMBIA, SC
WATC-DT D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
WYBE-CD D34 DC BL PINEHURST, NC
WITN-TV D34 DT BL WASHINGTON, NC
WGWG D34 DT LIC CHARLESTON, SC
WVLT-TV D34 DT BL KNOXVILLE, TN
WSLS-TV D34 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
WFMY-TV D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC
Service area Terrain-limited IX-fre
15383.7 2,072,725 15216.0 2,066,269 14557.7
Undesired Total 1X Unique 1
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL 55.6 1,204 47 .7
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP 59.6 1,255
WRLK-TV D33 DT BL 343.2 5,456 227.5
WATC-DT D34 DT BL 4.0 137 0.0
WITN-TV D34 DT BL 35.7 537 7.9
WGWG D34 DT LIC 266.9 6,968 127 .4
WSLS-TV D34 DT BL 116.2 8,767 88.5
WFMY-TV D35 DT BL 8.0 505 4.0

e, before
2,045,211

X, before
1,025

3,508
0

266
4,851
8,466
502

DTVBL61009

DTVBL56548
WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
DTVBL61013

DTVBL13206

DTVBL40211

DTVBL594
BLCDT20060630ADJ
DTVBL35908

DTVBL57840

DTVBL72064

IX-free, after
14553.7 2,045,160

Unique IX, after

1,076
3,508
0

266
4,851
8,466
502

116.
116.

80.
326.
150.
334.
245.
295.
273.
156.

ODOOUINNOR~TTWW

=~
3

Percent New IX

0.03

0.00

BLANKOO0O0025085 CP, scenario 1

Interference to
Proposal causes

no interference.

BLANKO0O0O0025085 CP, scenario 2

Interference to
Proposal causes

no interference.

BLANKOO0O0025085 CP, scenario 3

Interference to

18



Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANKO0O00025085 CP, scenario 4
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANKO000025085 CP, scenario 5
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANKO0O00025085 CP, scenario 6
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANKO000025085 CP, scenario 7
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANKO0O00025085 CP, scenario 8
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL35908 BL, scenario 1
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL35908 BL, scenario 2
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL35908 BL, scenario 3
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL35908 BL, scenario 4

19



Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL35908 BL, scenario 5
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL35908 BL, scenario 6
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL35908 BL, scenario 7
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL35908 BL, scenario 8
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL64338 BL, scenario 1
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL64338 BL, scenario 2
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLCDT20071120AJC LIC, scenario 1

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WGSA D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA BLCDT20071120AJC
Undesireds: WMYA-TV D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC DTVBL56548 301.8 km
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC WMYA_35 DIE_320H_395K  301.7
WGWG D34 DT LIC CHARLESTON, SC BLCDT20060630ADJ 182.3
WFTV D35 DT CP ORLANDO, FL BLANKO000025100 387.5

20



WLTZ
WBVJ-CD
WEXG
Service area
30073.8 867,516
Undesired

WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP

D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA

D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA

D36 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free,

30065.7 867,490 30045.6

Total 1IX Unique 1X,

20.1 60 20.1
12.0 30

before
867,430

before
60

BLCDT20060627ABT
BLANKOOO0O004708
DTVBL3228

IX-free, after
30053.7 867,460

Unique IX, after

12.0 30

336.3
219.8
159.2

Percent New IX
-0.03 -0.00

Interference to BLCDT20071120AJC LIC, scenario 2

Call
Desired: WGSA
WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WGWG
WFTV
WLTZ
WBVJ-CD
WEXG

Undesireds:

Service area
30073.8 867,516
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP

Chan Svc Status City, State

D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA

D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC

D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC

D34 DT LIC CHARLESTON, SC

D35 DT CP ORLANDO, FL

D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA

D35+ DC LIC VALDOSTA, GA

D36 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free,

30065.7 867,490 30045.6

Total IX Unique 1X,

20.1 60 20.1
12.0 30

before
867,430

before
60

File Number
BLCDT20071120AJC

DTVBL56548

WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K

BLCDT20060630ADJ
BLANKO000025100
BLCDT20060627ABT
BLANKOOO0O004708
DTVBL3228

IX-free, after
30053.7 867,460

Unique IX, after

12.0 30

Distance

=~
3

301.
301.
182.
387.
336.
219.
159.

N 00 WOlTw~N

Percent New IX
-0.03 -0.00

Interference to BLCDT20071120AJC LIC, scenario 3

Call

Chan

Svc Status City, State

21

File Number

Distance



Desired: WGSA
WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WGWG
WFTV
WLTZ
WBVJ-CD
WFEXG

Undesireds:

Service area
30073.8 867,516
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP

D35 DT LIC
D35 DT BL
D35 DT APP
D34 DT LIC
D35 DT BL
D35 DT LIC
D35+ DC LIC
D36 DT BL
Terrain-limited
30065.7 867,490
Total IX
20.1 60
12.0 30

BAXLEY, GA

ANDERSON, SC
ANDERSON, SC
CHARLESTON, SC
ORLANDO, FL
COLUMBUS, GA
VALDOSTA, GA
AUGUSTA, GA

IX-free, before
30045.6 867,430

Unique 11X, before
20.1 60

BLCDT20071120AJC

DTVBL56548

WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K

BLCDT20060630ADJ
DTVBL72076
BLCDT20060627ABT
BLANKOOOO004708
DTVBL3228

IX-free, after
30053.7 867,460

Unique IX, after

12.0 30

301.
301.
182.
387.
336.
219.
159.

N 0O W Ulw=~

=~
3

Percent New IX

-0.03

-0.00

Interference to BLCDT20071120AJC LIC, scenario 4

Call
Desired: WGSA
WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WGWG
WFTV
WLTZ
WBVJ-CD
WFEXG

Undesireds:

Service area
30073.8 867,516
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL

Chan
D35 DT LIC
D35 DT BL
D35 DT APP
D34 DT LIC
D35 DT BL
D35 DT LIC
D35+ DC LIC
D36 DT BL
Terrain-limited
30065.7 867,490
Total IX
20.1 60

Svc Status City, State
BAXLEY, GA

ANDERSON, SC
ANDERSON, SC
CHARLESTON, SC
ORLANDO, FL
COLUMBUS, GA
VALDOSTA, GA
AUGUSTA, GA

IX-free, before
30045.6 867,430

Unique IX, before
20.1 60

22

File Number
BLCDT20071120AJC

DTVBL56548

WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K

BLCDT20060630ADJ
DTVBL72076
BLCDT20060627ABT
BLANKOOO0O004708
DTVBL3228

IX-free, after
30053.7 867,460

Unique IX, after

Distance

301.
301.
182.
387.
336.
219.
159.

N 00 W U1 W~

=~
3

Percent New IX

-0.03

-0.00



Interference to BLCDT20060627ABT LIC, scenario 1

Call
Desired: WLTZ
Undesireds: WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WSST-TV
WEAC-CD
WJTC
WGSA
WBVJ-CD
WTCI
WUPA
Service area
20640.1 689,521
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL
WJTC D35 DT BL
WGSA D35 DT LIC
WTCI1 D35 DT BL
WUPA D36 DT BL

Chan
D35 DT LIC
D35 DT BL
D35 DT APP
D34 DT BL
D35 DC BL
D35 DT BL
D35 DT LIC
D35+ DC LIC
D35 DT BL
D36 DT BL
Terrain-limited
20371.2 685,358
Total IX
20.0 460
8.0 13
116.0 2,392
4.1 133
52.4 539
44.0 553
16.0 100

Svc Status City, State
COLUMBUS, GA

ANDERSON, SC
ANDERSON, SC
CORDELE, GA
JACKSONVILLE, AL
PENSACOLA, FL
BAXLEY, GA
VALDOSTA, GA
CHATTANOOGA, TN
ATLANTA, GA

IX-free, before
20142.8 681,337

Unique 11X, before

12.0 439
100.0 2,257

4.1 133
52.4 539
20.0 397
16.0 100

File Number
BLCDT20060627ABT

DTVBL56548
WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
DTVBL63867

DTVBL64338

DTVBL41210
BLCDT20071120AJC
BLANKOO00004708
DTVBL65667

DTVBL6900

IX-free, after
20150.8 681,764

Unique IX, after

4.0 12
100.0 2,257
4.1 133
52.4 539
24.0 417
16.0 100

Distance

343.
343.
119.
158.
327.
336.
224.
307.
158.

ANOWW~NOIA DS

=~
3

Percent New IX

-0.04

-0.06

Interference to DTVBL34207 BL, scenario 1
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL34207 BL, scenario 2
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Proposal causes no interference.

DTVBL34207 BL, scenario 3
no interference.

Interference to
Proposal causes

DTVBL34207 BL, scenario 4
no interference.

Interference to
Proposal causes

Interference to DTVBL72064 BL, scenario 1

Call Chan Svc Status

Desired: WFEMY-TV D35 DT BL

Undesireds: WMYA-TV D35 DT BL

WMYA-TV D35 DT APP

WYBE-CD D34 DC BL

WNSC-TV D34 DT CP

WSLS-TV D34 DT BL

WAHU-CD D35 DC BL

WCTX-CD D35 DC LIC

WUNE-TV D36 DT BL

WBFT-CD D36 DC BL

WFXB D36 DT BL

WFXR D36 DT BL
Service area Terrain-limite
42565.3 4,772,821 41771.2 4,741,30
Undesired Total 1
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL 159.9 91,18
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP 148.1 84,78
WYBE-CD D34 DC BL 4.0 84
WNSC-TV D34 DT CP 55.6 62,83

City, State
GREENSBORO, NC

ANDERSON, SC
ANDERSON, SC
PINEHURST, NC

ROCK HILL, SC
ROANCKE, VA
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA
LINVILLE, NC
SANFORD, NC

MYRTLE BEACH, SC
ROANOKE, VA

d IX-free, before
9 41069.3 4,600,664
X Unique 1X, before
3 112.1 51,929
9

8 4.0 848
0 23.8 24,204

24

File Number
DTVBL72064

DTVBL56548
WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
DTVBL40211
BLANK0000025025
DTVBL57840
DTVBL47705
BLANKO000001501
DTVBL69114
DTVBL64400
DTVBL9054
DTVBL24813

IX-free, after
41077.2 4,601,899

Unique IX, after

104.2 50,694
4.0 848
27.8 29,363

Distance

259.
259.
87.
156.
150.
264 .
349.
181.
73.
196.
150.

Percent New

-0.02

PNOPMONDPOORE

=~
3

X
-0.03



WSLS-TV D34 DT BL
WAHU-CD D35 DC BL
WUNE-TV D36 DT BL
WFXB D36 DT BL
WFXR D36 DT BL

219

6,652

8,253 63.8 5,193
4.0 53
8,402 124.3 7,879
4,738 138.7 4,633
83.6 3,426

Interference to DTVBL72064 BL, scenario 2

Call
Desired: WFMY-TV
Undesireds: WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WYBE-CD
WNSC-TV
WSLS-TV
WAHU-CD
WCTX-CD
WUNE-TV
WBFT-CD
WFXB
WFXR
Service area
42565.3 4,772,821
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP
WYBE-CD D34 DC BL
WNSC-TV D34 DT CP
WSLS-TV D34 DT BL
WAHU-CD D35 DC BL
WUNE-TV D36 DT BL

WFXB D36 DT BL

Chan Svc Status City, State
D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC
D34 DC BL PINEHURST, NC
D34 DT CP ROCK HILL, SC
D34 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
D35 DC BL CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA
D35 DC LIC VIRGINIA BEACH, VA
D36 DT BL LINVILLE, NC
D36 DC BL SANFORD, NC
D36 DT BL MYRTLE BEACH, SC
D36 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
41771.2 4,741,309 41069.3 4,600,664
Total 1IX Unique 1X, before
159.9 91,183 112.1 51,929
148.1 84,789
4.0 848 4.0 848
55.6 62,830 23.8 24,204
159.7 8,253 63.8 5,193
8.0 219 4.0 53
132.3 8,402 124.3 7,879
146.7 4,738 138.7 4,633

25

63.8 5,193
4.0 53
124.3 7,879
138.7 4,633
83.6 3,426
File Number
DTVBL72064
DTVBL56548
WMYA 35 DIE_320H 395K
DTVBL40211
BLANKO0O00025025
DTVBL57840
DTVBL47705
BLANKOOO0O001501
DTVBL69114
DTVBL64400
DTVBL9054
DTVBL24813

IX-free, after
41077.2 4,601,899

Unique IX, after

104.2 50,694

4.0 848
27.8 29,363
63.8 5,193

4.0 53
124.3 7,879
138.7 4,633

Distance

259.
259.
87.
156.
150.
264 .
349.
181.
73.
196.
150.

PNORMONDPOORE

=~
3

Percent New IX

-0.02

-0.03



WFXR D36 DT BL

Interference to DTVBL72064 BL, scenario 3

Call
Desired: WFEMY-TV
Undesireds: WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WYBE-CD
WNSC-TV
WSLS-TV
WAHU-CD
WCTX-CD
WUNE-TV
WBFT-CD
WFXB
WFXR
Service area
42565.3 4,772,821
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP
WYBE-CD D34 DC BL
WNSC-TV D34 DT CP
WSLS-TV D34 DT BL
WAHU-CD D35 DC BL
WUNE-TV D36 DT BL
WFXB D36 DT BL
WFXR D36 DT BL

Chan Svc Status City, State
D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC
D34 DC BL PINEHURST, NC
D34 DT CP ROCK HILL, SC
D34 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
D35 DC BL CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA
D35 DC LIC VIRGINIA BEACH, VA
D36 DT BL LINVILLE, NC
D36 DC BL SANFORD, NC
D36 DT BL MYRTLE BEACH, SC
D36 DT BL ROANCKE, VA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
41771.2 4,741,309 41069.3 4,600,664
Total 1IX Unique 1X, before
159.9 91,183 112.1 51,929
148.1 84,789
4.0 848 4.0 848
55.6 62,830 23.8 24,204
159.7 8,253 63.8 5,193
8.0 219 4.0 53
132.3 8,402 124.3 7,879
146.7 4,738 138.7 4,633
183.5 6,652 83.6 3,426

File Number
DTVBL72064

DTVBL56548
WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
DTVBL40211
BLANK0000025025
DTVBL57840
DTVBL47705
BLANKO000001501
DTVBL69114
DTVBL64400
DTVBL9054
DTVBL24813

IX-free, after
41077.2 4,601,899

Unique IX, after

104.2 50,694

4.0 848
27.8 29,363
63.8 5,193

4.0 53
124.3 7,879
138.7 4,633
83.6 3,426

Distance

259.
259.
87.
156.
150.
264 .
349.
181.
73.
196.
150.

PNORMONDPOORE

=~
3

Percent New IX

-0.02

-0.03

Interference to DTVBL72064 BL, scenario 4

26



Call

Desired: WFEMY-TV

Undesireds: WMYA-TV

WMYA-TV

WYBE-CD

WNSC-TV

WSLS-TV

WAHU-CD

WCTX-CD

WUNE-TV

WBFT-CD
WFXB
WEXR

Service area

42565.3 4,772,821

Undesired

WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP
WYBE-CD D34 DC BL
WNSC-TV D34 DT CP
WSLS-TV D34 DT BL
WAHU-CD D35 DC BL
WUNE-TV D36 DT BL

WFXB D36 DT BL
WFXR D36 DT BL

Chan Svc Status
D35 DT BL

D35 DT BL
D35 DT APP
D34 DC BL
D34 DT CP
D34 DT BL
D35 DC BL
D35 DC
D36 DT BL
D36 DC BL
D36 DT BL
D36 DT BL

Terrain-limited
41771.2 4,741,309

Total IX
91,183
84,789

848
62,830
8,253
219
8,402
4,738
6,652

159.9
148.1
4.0
55.6
159.7
8.0
132.3
146.7
183.5

City, State
GREENSBORO, NC

ANDERSON, SC
ANDERSON, SC
PINEHURST, NC

ROCK HILL, SC
ROANCKE, VA
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA
LINVILLE, NC
SANFORD, NC
MYRTLE BEACH, SC
ROANOKE, VA

IX-free, before

41069.3 4,600,664
Unique 1X, before
112.1 51,929

4.0 848
23.8 24,204
63.8 5,193

4.0 53

124.3 7,879
138.7 4,633
83.6 3,426

File Number
DTVBL72064

DTVBL56548
WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
DTVBL40211
BLANK0000025025
DTVBL57840
DTVBL47705
BLANKO000001501
DTVBL69114
DTVBL64400
DTVBL9054
DTVBL24813

IX-free, after
41077.2 4,601,899

Unique IX, after

104.2 50,694

4.0 848
27.8 29,363
63.8 5,193

4.0 53
124.3 7,879
138.7 4,633
83.6 3,426

Distance

259.
259.
87.
156.
150.
264 .
349.
181.
73.
196.
150.

=~
3

PNORMONDPOORE

Percent New IX

-0.02

-0.03

Interference to DTVBL72064 BL, scenario 5

Call

Desired: WFEMY-TV

Chan

D35 DT BL

Svc Status City, State
GREENSBORO, NC

27

File Number
DTVBL72064

Distance



WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WYBE-CD
WNSC-TV
WSLS-TV
WAHU-CD
WCTX-CD
WUNE-TV
WBFT-CD
WFXB

WFXR

Undesireds:

Service area
42565.3 4,772,821
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35
WMYA-TV D35
WYBE-CD D34
WNSC-TV D34
WSLS-TV D34
WAHU-CD D35
WUNE-TV D36
WFEXB D36 DT
WFXR D36 DT

DT
DT

BL
APP
BL
BL
BL
BL
BL

D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC
D34 DC BL PINEHURST, NC
D34 DT BL ROCK HILL, SC
D34 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
D35 DC BL CHARLOTTESVILL
D35 DC LIC VIRGINIA BEACH
D36 DT BL LINVILLE, NC
D36 DC BL SANFORD, NC
D36 DT BL MYRTLE BEACH,
D36 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
Terrain-limited IX-fre
41771.2 4,741,309 41069.3
Total 1IX Unique 1
159.9 91,183 116.0
148.1 84,789
4.0 848 4.0
51.7 57,671 23.8
159.7 8,253 63.8
8.0 219 4.0
132.3 8,402 124.3
146.7 4,738 138.7
183.5 6,652 83.6

E, VA

, VA
SC

e, before
4,600,664
X, before
57,088
848
24,204
5,193
53
7,879
4,633
3,426

DTVBL56548
WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
DTVBL40211
DTVBL61009
DTVBL57840
DTVBL47705
BLANKO000001501
DTVBL69114
DTVBL64400
DTVBL9054
DTVBL24813

IX-free, after
41081.1 4,607,058

Unique IX, after

259.
259.
87.
156.
150.
264 .
349.
181.
73.
196.
150.

=~
3

PNORMONDPOORE

Percent New IX

-0.03

-0.14

Interference to DTVBL72064 BL, scenario 6

Call
Desired: WFMY-TV
WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WYBE-CD
WNSC-TV

Undesireds:

Chan Svc Status City, State
D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC
D34 DC BL PINEHURST, NC
D34 DT BL ROCK HILL, SC

28

104.2 50,694
4.0 848
23.8 24,204
63.8 5,193
4.0 53
124.3 7,879
138.7 4,633
83.6 3,426
File Number
DTVBL72064
DTVBL56548
WMYA 35 DIE_320H 395K
DTVBL40211
DTVBL61009

Distance

259.1 km
259.1
87.0
156.6



WSLS-TV
WAHU-CD
WCTX-CD
WUNE-TV
WBFT-CD
WFXB

WFXR

Service area
42565.3 4,772,821
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35
WMYA-TV D35
WYBE-CD D34 DC
WNSC-TV D34
WSLS-TV D34
WAHU-CD D35 DC
WUNE-TV D36
WFEXB D36 DT
WFXR D36 DT

BL
APP
BL
BL
BL
BL
BL

D34 DT BL
D35 DC BL
D35 DC LIC
D36 DT BL
D36 DC BL
D36 DT BL
D36 DT BL
Terrain-limited
41771.2 4,741,309
Total IX
159.9 91,183
148.1 84,789
4.0 848
51.7 57,671
159.7 8,253
8.0 219
132.3 8,402
146.7 4,738
183.5 6,652

ROANCKE, VA
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA
LINVILLE, NC
SANFORD, NC

MYRTLE BEACH, SC
ROANOKE, VA

IX-free, before

41069.3 4,600,664
Unique 1X, before
116.0 57,088

4.0 848
23.8 24,204
63.8 5,193

4.0 53

124.3 7,879
138.7 4,633
83.6 3,426

DTVBL57840
DTVBL47705
BLANKOOO0001501
DTVBL69114
DTVBL64400
DTVBL9054
DTVBL24813

IX-free, after
41081.1 4,607,058

Unique IX, after

150.
264 .
349.
181.
73.
196.
150.

PNORMONSA

Percent New IX

-0.03

-0.14

Interference to DTVBL72064 BL, scenario 7

Call
Desired: WFMY-TV
WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WYBE-CD
WNSC-TV
WSLS-TV
WAHU-CD
WCTX-CD
WUNE-TV

Undesireds:

Chan

D35 DT BL
D35 DT BL
D35 DT APP
D34 DC BL
D34 DT BL
D34 DT BL
D35 DC BL
D35 DC LIC
D36 DT BL

Svc Status City, State
GREENSBORO, NC

ANDERSON, SC
ANDERSON, SC
PINEHURST, NC

ROCK HILL, SC
ROANOKE, VA
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA
LINVILLE, NC

29

104.2 50,694
4.0 848
23.8 24,204
63.8 5,193
4.0 53
124.3 7,879
138.7 4,633
83.6 3,426
File Number
DTVBL72064
DTVBL56548
WMYA 35 DIE_320H 395K
DTVBL40211
DTVBL61009
DTVBL57840
DTVBL47705
BLANKOOO0O001501
DTVBL69114

Distance

259.
259.
87.
156.
150.
264 .
349.
181.

AONPMPOORPER

=~
3



WBFT-CD
WFXB
WFXR

Service area
42565.3 4,772,821
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WMYA-TV D35 DT
WYBE-CD D34 DC BL
WNSC-TV D34 DT BL
WSLS-TV D34 DT BL
WAHU-CD D35 DC BL
WUNE-TV D36 DT BL
WFXB D36 DT BL
WFXR D36 DT BL

D36 DC BL SANFORD, NC
D36 DT BL MYRTLE BEACH, SC
D36 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
41771.2 4,741,309 41069.3 4,600,664
Total 1IX Unique 1X, before
159.9 91,183 116.0 57,088
148.1 84,789
4.0 848 4.0 848
51.7 57,671 23.8 24,204
159.7 8,253 63.8 5,193
8.0 219 4.0 53
132.3 8,402 124.3 7,879
146.7 4,738 138.7 4,633
183.5 6,652 83.6 3,426

DTVBL64400
DTVBL9054
DTVBL24813

IX-free, after
41081.1 4,607,058

Unique IX, after

104.2

4.0
23.8 24,204
63.8 5,193

4.0 53
124.3 7,879
138.7 4,633
83.6 3,426

50,694
848

73.
196.
150.

6
2
1

Percent New IX

-0.03

-0.14

Interference to DTVBL72064 BL, scenario 8

Call
Desired: WFEMY-TV
WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WYBE-CD
WNSC-TV
WSLS-TV
WAHU-CD
WCTX-CD
WUNE-TV
WBFT-CD
WFXB
WFXR

Undesireds:

Chan
D35

D35
D35
D34
D34
D34
D35
D35
D36
D36
D36
D36

Svc Status City, State

DT

BL

BL
APP
BL
BL
BL
BL
LIC
BL
BL
BL
BL

GREENSBORO, NC

ANDERSON, SC
ANDERSON, SC
PINEHURST, NC

ROCK HILL, SC
ROANCKE, VA
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA
LINVILLE, NC
SANFORD, NC

MYRTLE BEACH, SC
ROANOKE, VA

30

File Number
DTVBL72064

DTVBL56548
WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
DTVBL40211
DTVBL61009
DTVBL57840
DTVBL47705
BLANKO000001501
DTVBL69114
DTVBL64400
DTVBL9054
DTVBL24813

Distance

259.
259.
87.
156.
150.
264 .
349.
181.
73.
196.
150.

PNOPMONDPOORE

=~
3



Service area
42565.3 4,772,821
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35
WMYA-TV D35
WYBE-CD D34
WNSC-TV D34
WSLS-TV D34
WAHU-CD D35
WUNE-TV D36
WFEXB D36 DT
WFXR D36 DT

DT
DT

BL
APP
BL
BL
BL
BL
BL

Terrain-limited

41771.2 4,741,309
Total IX

159.9 91,183
148.1 84,789
4.0 848
51.7 57,671
159.7 8,253
8.0 219
132.3 8,402
146.7 4,738
183.5 6,652

IX-free, before

41069.3 4,600,664
Unique 1X, before
116.0 57,088

4.0 848
23.8 24,204
63.8 5,193

4.0 53

124.3 7,879
138.7 4,633
83.6 3,426

IX-free, after
41081.1 4,607,058

Unique IX, after

Percent New IX

-0.03

-0.14

Interference to DTVBL65667 BL, scenario 1

Call
Desired: WTCI
WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
W17DJ-D
WATC-DT
WVLT-TV
WEAC-CD
WLTZ
WKLE
WBBJ-TV
WUPA

Undesireds:

Service area
23934.9 1,204,482
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL

Chan Svc Status
D35 DT BL
D35 DT BL
D35 DT APP
D34 DC CP
D34 DT BL
D34 DT CP
D35 DC BL
D35 DT LIC
D35 DT BL
D35 DT BL
D36 DT BL
Terrain-limited
19955.4 1,096,484
Total IX
4.0 0

City, State
CHATTANOOGA, TN

ANDERSON, SC
ANDERSON, SC
HUNTSVILLE, AL
ATLANTA, GA
KNOXVILLE, TN
JACKSONVILLE, AL
COLUMBUS, GA
LEXINGTON, KY
JACKSON, TN
ATLANTA, GA

IX-free, before
19370.8 1,073,192

Unique IX, before
0.0 0

31

104.2 50,694
4.0 848
23.8 24,204
63.8 5,193
4.0 53
124.3 7,879
138.7 4,633
83.6 3,426
File Number
DTVBL65667
DTVBL56548
WMYA 35 DIE_320H 395K
BLANKO0O00024495
DTVBL13206
BLANKO0O00025085
DTVBL64338
BLCDT20060627ABT
DTVBL34207
DTVBL65204
DTVBL6900

IX-free, after
19370.8 1,073,192

Unique IX, after

Distance

281.
281.
125.
147.
148.
184.
307.
309.
312.
177.

O~NO~NWhrOD_W

=
3

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00



WMYA-TV D35
WATC-DT D34
WVLT-TV D34
WEAC-CD D35
WLTZ D35 DT LIC

WBBJ-TV D35 DT BL
WUPA D36 DT BL

DT APP
DT BL
DT CP
DC BL

257
10,638
6,448
1,286
4,137
102

NN
gr ok

ANOOWOO
Oh~hON~NOO

Interference to DTVBL65667 BL, scenario 2

Call
Desired: WTCI
Undesireds: WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
W17DJ-D
WATC-DT
WVLT-TV
WEAC-CD
WLTZ
WKLE
WBBJ-TV
WUPA
Service area
23934.9 1,204,482
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP
WATC-DT D34 DT BL
WVLT-TV D34 DT BL
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL
WLTZ D35 DT LIC
WBBJ-TV D35 DT BL

4.0 0
19.9 512 8.0 257
213.7 10,638 213.7 10,638
286.6 6,872 266.7 6,448
31.8 1,455 19.9 1,286
52.4 4,137 52.4 4,137
12.0 357 4.0 102
Chan Svc Status City, State
D35 DT BL CHATTANOOGA, TN
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC
D34 DC CP HUNTSVILLE, AL
D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
D34 DT BL KNOXVILLE, TN
D35 DC BL JACKSONVILLE, AL
D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
D35 DT BL LEXINGTON, KY
D35 DT BL JACKSON, TN
D36 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
19955.4 1,096,484  19374.9 1,074,715
Total 1X Unique 11X, before
0 0 0.0 0
0 0
19.9 512 8.0 257
209.7 9,115 209.7 9,115
286.6 6,872 266.7 6,448
31.8 1,455 19.9 1,286
52.4 4,137 52.4 4,137

32

File Number
DTVBL65667

DTVBL56548
WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
BLANK0000024495
DTVBL13206

DTVBL35908

DTVBL64338
BLCDT20060627ABT
DTVBL34207

DTVBL65204

DTVBL6900

IX-free, after
19374.9 1,074,715

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
8.0 257
209.7 9,115
266.7 6,448
19.9 1,286
52.4 4,137

Distance

281.
281.
125.
147.
148.
184.
307.
309.
312.
177.

O~NO~NwWhrobbhbw

=~
3

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00



WUPA D36 DT BL

Interference to DTVBL65667 BL, scenario 3

Call
Desired: WTCI
Undesireds: WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
W17DJ-D
WATC-DT
WVLT-TV
WEAC-CD
WLTZ
WKLE
WBBJ-TV
WUPA
Service area
23934.9 1,204,482
Undesired
WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP
WATC-DT D34 DT BL
WVLT-TV D34 DT CP
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL
WLTZ D35 DT LIC
WBBJ-TV D35 DT BL

WUPA D36 DT BL

12.0 357 4.0 102
Chan Svc Status City, State
D35 DT BL CHATTANOOGA, TN
D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC
D34 DC BL HUNTSVILLE, AL
D34 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
D34 DT CP KNOXVILLE, TN
D35 DC BL JACKSONVILLE, AL
D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA
D35 DT BL LEXINGTON, KY
D35 DT BL JACKSON, TN
D36 DT BL ATLANTA, GA
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
19955.4 1,096,484 19370.8 1,073,192
Total 1IX Unique 1X, before
0 0 0.0 0
0 0
19.9 512 8.0 257
213.7 10,638 213.7 10,638
286.6 6,872 266.7 6,448
31.8 1,455 19.9 1,286
52.4 4,137 52.4 4,137
12.0 357 4.0 102

File Number
DTVBL65667

DTVBL56548
WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
DTVBL67020

DTVBL13206
BLANKO000025085
DTVBL64338
BLCDT20060627ABT
DTVBL34207

DTVBL65204

DTVBL6900

IX-free, after
19370.8 1,073,192

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
8.0 257
213.7 10,638
266.7 6,448
19.9 1,286
52 .4 4,137
4.0 102

Distance

281.
281.
125.
147.
148.
184.
307.
309.
312.
177.

=~
3

O~NO~NWhrhOD_W

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00

Interference to DTVBL65667 BL, scenario 4

Call

Chan

Svc Status City, State

33

File Number

Distance



Desired: WTCI

Undesireds: WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
W17DJ-D
WATC-DT
WVLT-TV
WEAC-CD
WLTZ
WKLE
WBBJ-TV
WUPA

Service area
23934.9 1,204,482

Undesired

WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP
WATC-DT D34 DT BL
WVLT-TV D34 DT BL
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL
WLTZ D35 DT LIC
WBBJ-TV D35 DT BL
WUPA D36 DT BL

CHATTANOOGA, TN

ANDERSON, SC
ANDERSON, SC
HUNTSVILLE, AL
ATLANTA, GA
KNOXVILLE, TN
JACKSONVILLE, AL
COLUMBUS, GA
LEXINGTON, KY
JACKSON, TN
ATLANTA, GA

D35 DT BL
D35 DT BL
D35 DT APP
D34 DC BL
D34 DT BL
D34 DT BL
D35 DC BL
D35 DT LIC
D35 DT BL
D35 DT BL
D36 DT BL
Terrain-limited
19955.4 1,096,484
Total IX
4.0 0
4.0 0
19.9 512
209.7 9,115
286.6 6,872
31.8 1,455
52.4 4,137
12.0 357

IX-free, before
19374.9 1,074,715
Unique 11X, before
0.0 0

8.0 257
209.7 9,115
266.7 6,448
19.9 1,286
52.4 4,137
4.0 102

DTVBL65667

DTVBL56548

WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K

DTVBL67020
DTVBL13206
DTVBL35908
DTVBL64338
BLCDT20060627ABT
DTVBL34207
DTVBL65204
DTVBL6900

IX-free, after
19374.9 1,074,715

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
8.0 257
209.7 9,115
266.7 6,448
19.9 1,286
52.4 4,137
4.0 102

281.
281.
125.
147.
148.
184.
307.
309.
312.
177.

O~NO~NWhrobbhw

=~
3

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00

Interference to DTVBL6900 BL, scenario 1

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL3228 BL, scenario 1

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL69114 BL, scenario 1
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Call
Desired: WUNE-TV

Undesireds: WMYA-TV
WMYA-TV
WEMY-TV
WUPA
WFEXG
WKAS
WEPX-TV
WBFT-CD
WFXB
WVLR
WSVF-CD
WEXR

Service area
27092.7 1,930,705

Undesired

WMYA-TV D35 DT BL
WMYA-TV D35 DT APP
WFMY-TV D35 DT BL
WUPA D36 DT BL
WFXG D36 DT BL
WKAS D36 DT BL
WFEXB D36 DT BL
WVLR D36 DT BL
WFXR D36 DT BL

Chan Svc Status City, State
D36 DT BL LINVILLE, NC

D35 DT BL ANDERSON, SC
D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC

D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC

D36 DT BL ATLANTA, GA

D36 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA

D36 DT BL ASHLAND, KY

D36 DT BL GREENVILLE, NC

D36 DC BL SANFORD, NC

D36 DT BL MYRTLE BEACH, SC

D36 DT BL TAZEWELL, TN

D36 DC BL HARRISONBURG, VA

D36 DT BL ROANOKE, VA
Terrain-limited IX-free,

before

22202.2 1,507,510 21206.6 1,475,120

Total IX Unique 1X,

4.0 0 0.0

4.0 0
200.4 8,194 180.3
32.3 1,651 12.1
12.1 259 8.1

4.0 364 0.0
181.1 7,209 80.2
140.0 4,681 68.0
626.9 19,075 461.9

before
0

7,723
1,021
100

0
3,361
542
11,648

File Number
DTVBL69114

DTVBL56548
WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
DTVBL72064
DTVBL6900
DTVBL3228
DTVBL34171
DTVBL81508
DTVBL64400
DTVBL9054
DTVBL81750
DTVBL190915
DTVBL24813

IX-free, after
21206.6 1,475,120

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
180.3 7,723
12.1 1,021
8.1 100
0.0 0
80.2 3,361
68.0 542
461.9 11,648

Distance

162.
162.
181.
338.
294.
275.
405.
248.
319.
161.
375.
196.

Wh~NNOOOWNO AR

=~
3

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00

Interference to DTVBL81750 BL, scenario 1
Proposal causes no interference.
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Interference to DTVBL81750 BL, scenario 2
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to proposal, scenario 1

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WMYA-TV D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
Undesireds: WNSC-TV D34 DT CP ROCK HILL, SC BLANKO000025025 116.3 km
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL JACKSONVILLE, AL DTVBL64338 350.4
WGSA D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA BLCDT20071120AJC 301.7
WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA BLCDT20060627ABT 343.4
WFMY-TV D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL72064 259.1
WTCI D35 DT BL CHATTANOOGA, TN DTVBL65667 281.4
WFXG D36 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL3228 142.5
WUNE-TV D36 DT BL LINVILLE, NC DTVBL69114 162.1
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent 1X
22530.7 1,582,471 21727.5 1,508,184 21495.6 1,501,467 1.07 0.45
Undesired Total 1X Unique 1IX Prcnt Unique 1IX
WNSC-TV D34 DT CP 4.0 4 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WGSA D35 DT LIC 52.1 293 40.1 115 0.18 0.01
WFMY-TV D35 DT BL 187.8 6,577 159.9 6,229 0.74 0.41
WUNE-TV D36 DT BL 16.0 191 4.0 25 0.02 0.00
Interference to proposal, scenario 2
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WMYA-TV D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
Undesireds: WNSC-TV D34 DT CP ROCK HILL, SC BLANKO000025025 116.3 km
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL JACKSONVILLE, AL DTVBL64338 350.4
WGSA D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA BLCDT20071120AJC 301.7

36



WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA BLCDT20060627ABT 343.4

WFMY-TV D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL72064 259.1
WTCI D35 DT BL CHATTANOOGA, TN DTVBL65667 281.4
WFXG D36 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL3228 142.5
WUNE-TV D36 DT BL LINVILLE, NC DTVBL69114 162.1
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent 1IX
22530.7 1,582,471 21727.5 1,508,184 21495.6 1,501,467 1.07 0.45
Undesired Total 1X Unique 1IX Prcnt Unique 1IX
WNSC-TV D34 DT CP 4.0 4 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WGSA D35 DT LIC 52.1 293 40.1 115 0.18 0.01
WFMY-TV D35 DT BL 187.8 6,577 159.9 6,229 0.74 0.41
WUNE-TV D36 DT BL 16.0 191 4.0 25 0.02 0.00
Interference to proposal, scenario 3
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WMYA-TV D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
Undesireds: WNSC-TV D34 DT BL ROCK HILL, SC DTVBL61009 116.3 km
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL JACKSONVILLE, AL DTVBL64338 350.4
WGSA D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA BLCDT20071120AJC 301.7
WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA BLCDT20060627ABT 343.4
WFMY-TV D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL72064 259.1
WTCI D35 DT BL CHATTANOOGA, TN DTVBL65667 281.4
WFXG D36 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL3228 142.5
WUNE-TV D36 DT BL LINVILLE, NC DTVBL69114 162.1
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent 1IX
22530.7 1,582,471 21727.5 1,508,184 21495.6 1,501,467 1.07 0.45
Undesired Total 1X Unique 1IX Prcnt Unique 1IX
WNSC-TV D34 DT BL 4.0 4 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WGSA D35 DT LIC 52.1 293 40.1 115 0.18 0.01
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WFMY-TV D35 DT BL 187.8 6,577 159
WUNE-TV D36 DT BL 16.0 191 4. 25 0.02 0.00

Interference to proposal, scenario 4

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WMYA-TV D35 DT APP ANDERSON, SC WMYA_35_DIE_320H_395K
Undesireds: WNSC-TV D34 DT BL ROCK HILL, SC DTVBL61009 116.3 km
WEAC-CD D35 DC BL JACKSONVILLE, AL DTVBL64338 350.4
WGSA D35 DT LIC BAXLEY, GA BLCDT20071120AJC 301.7
WLTZ D35 DT LIC COLUMBUS, GA BLCDT20060627ABT 343.4
WFMY-TV D35 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL72064 259.1
WTCI D35 DT BL CHATTANOOGA, TN DTVBL65667 281.4
WFXG D36 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL3228 142.5
WUNE-TV D36 DT BL LINVILLE, NC DTVBL69114 162.1
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent 1X
22530.7 1,582,471 21727.5 1,508,184 21495.6 1,501,467 1.07 0.45
Undesired Total 1X Unique 1IX Prcnt Unique 1IX
WNSC-TV D34 DT BL 4.0 4 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WGSA D35 DT LIC 52.1 293 40.1 115 0.18 0.01
WFMY-TV D35 DT BL 187.8 6,577 159.9 6,229 0.74 0.41
WUNE-TV D36 DT BL 16.0 191 4.0 25 0.02 0.00
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